AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
217 09/26/2012 12EM003393
6. ISSUED BY CODE (00901 7. ADM NISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |0 0901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O0. Box A P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Deborah J. Schlismann 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Savannah River Site
Building 766-H -« | 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
Aiken SC 29808 DE-AC09-09SR22505
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 808376193 FACILITY CODE 12/08/2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[[1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC FIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $150,000.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
FAR 52-243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) ALT II & ALT III (APR 1984)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOD FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT Contractor [Jis not. is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
See Page 2.
FOB: Destination

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Scott D. Langston

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Signature on File
g 09/26/2012
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Maodification No. 217
Page 2 of 4

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is as follows:
1. Issue a change order revising the Statement of Work
2. Revise contract terms associated with the revised SOW
3. Obligate funding in the amount of $150,000.00 to CLIN 00001.

B. Funds in the amount of $150,000.00 are hereby obligated to CLIN 00001 changing it FROM:
$1,592,112,438.51 to $1,592,262,438.51.

C. As aresult of this modification, Part I — The Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby revised to increase the total
amount of funds obligated to the contract by $150,000.00, changing it FROM:
$1,810,072,011.19 TO: $1,810,222,011.19. The amount of $1,810,222,011.19 is allocated as
follows:

CLIN 00001 $1,592,262,438.51
CLIN 00004  $199,851,82 l 97
CLIN 00005 $18,107,750.71

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 217
Page 3 of 4

The purpose of this modification is to issue a change order revising the Statement of Work
(SOW) as stated below and to make certain other changes to the contract terms associated with
the revised SOW. These revisions are being made under the authority of the contract clause
contained in Section I, entitled "Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) - Altemnate II (Apr
1984) & Alternate ITI (Apr 1984)."

The Contractor shall, in accordance with the terms of this contract, provide the personnel,
materials, supplies, and services and do all things necessary for, or incidental to, performing the
changed work. No fee shall be paid to the Contractor for the changed work under this change
order (Modification 217), including provisional fee, prior to definitization.

L Section C, Description/Specifications/Statement of Work is modified as follows:
A..  The following is added to paragraph C.1.3.1:
“Modification to H-Retention Basin.

Physical modification to the H- Retention Basin (HRB) discharge line will involve installation of
a manhole between the HRB and the ETP treated water line located south of E-Road. This
manhole (with installed valves) will allow the option of routing the basin discharge to either the H-
12 or H-16 outfall depending on the zinc concentration in the HRB. Modifications to the current
process configuration will require installation of a second treated water discharge sampling station.
Modifications to the HRB discharge pump and the treated water line backpressure valve to
accommodate either reduced or increased flow may have to be made. Pressure testing also will be
required after the construction completion of the tie-in to the ETP treated water line.

This change would ensure regulatory compliance with the pH and metals (zinc) limits for the H-12
NPDES outfall expected in the anticipated revision of the SRS NPDES industrial wastewater
permit, starting May 2013. Compliance will be required on the date the permit is revised.”

2. Section E, Inspection and Acceptance is modified as follows:

Remains unchanged.
3. Section F, Deliveries or Performance, clause F.2 is modified as follows:

(e) The period of performance for the changed work specified in Modification 217
Section C shall be for the period of performance beginning August 06, 2012 through
May 30, 2013.

4. Section G, Contract Administration Data, clause G.7 is modified as follows:

(e) The Contractor may invoice costs for both the changed work and other work in the
same invoice. However, the Contractor shall separately identify costs in its invoices that
pertain to the changed work until the parties agree to an equitable adjustment for the
changes ordered by the Contracting Officer per Modification 217.



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 217
Page 4 of 4

5. In reference to this change order, the limitation of government liability is as follows:

(a) In performing the Scope of Work under this modification, the Contractor is not
authorized to make expenditures or incur obligations exceeding 150,000.00 dollars.

(b) The maximum amount for which the Government shall be liable if this effort is
terminated is 150,000.00 dollars.

6. FAR 52.243-6 Change Order Accounting (Apr 1984) is hereby invoked.
7. Section J, List of Attachments is modified as follows:
Remains unchanged.

8. Proposal Due Date

The Contractor must assert its right to an adjustment under this clause by submitting a
proposal no later than October 10, 2012.

9. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



